
2022 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-30   Conf: 9-21   Home: 8-12   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (236), Opp (292)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Vidal (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Shaw (7), Alvarado (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (154-182), Shaw (65-79),
Leger (35-41), Urquidez (17-21), Harrison (13-14), Patterson (7-7), Bowman (6-9), Gress (6-6), Alvarado (5-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Martinez, Azalea .315 46-46 124 20 39 11 1 3 16 61 .492 14 6 15 1 .407 1 3 8-11 57 2 5 .922
0 Wooley, Sierra .305 45-43 118 21 36 6 1 1 21 47 .398 13 1 11 0 .379 0 4 6-9 44 8 4 .929
26 Urquidez, Lisette .291 48-48 134 22 39 11 0 8 37 74 .552 9 3 28 3 .349 0 1 1-2 92 14 2 .981
4 Paredes, Jokaira .288 45-45 104 16 30 3 0 1 17 36 .346 14 5 10 0 .398 0 7 0-0 61 82 4 .973
20 Leger, Brook .266 40-27 79 10 21 5 1 0 13 28 .354 3 3 18 1 .318 0 1 2-3 6 24 3 .909
6 Bustillos, Maite .229 42-35 96 19 22 4 0 0 9 26 .271 7 1 15 0 .288 0 1 5-7 43 0 2 .956
14 Galindo, Kianna .162 37-32 74 7 12 1 0 3 13 22 .297 12 2 30 3 .292 1 2 0-0 153 4 7 .957
21 Lopez, Edyn .324 27-21 34 6 11 2 0 0 3 13 .382 1 0 14 1 .343 0 2 1-1 36 32 2 .971
13 Vidal, Juliana .300 19-12 10 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 1 0 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 6 9 2 .882
3 Patterson, Mikenzey .244 35-12 41 14 10 0 2 0 0 14 .341 1 0 8 0 .262 0 1 15-17 17 0 3 .850
30 Loyola, Breanna .222 13-3 18 0 4 1 0 0 3 5 .278 2 0 6 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Marrujo, Clarissa .182 34-15 44 11 8 3 0 0 5 11 .250 5 1 12 0 .269 2 2 0-0 8 1 1 .900
9 Larkins, Alanna .178 36-29 45 6 8 1 0 0 2 9 .200 6 2 14 0 .302 0 2 6-6 58 41 7 .934
16 Gress, Jennifer .167 36-13 42 6 7 2 0 1 6 12 .286 6 1 11 0 .286 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
18 Mendoza, Bella .167 19-4 24 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .208 4 0 11 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Shaw, Mackenzie .159 46-46 69 5 11 0 0 0 6 11 .159 8 6 13 0 .301 0 3 0-0 247 24 9 .968
33 Lucero, Ashlee .156 39-36 45 1 7 1 0 0 3 8 .178 1 1 13 0 .188 1 1 0-0 48 59 8 .930
22 Harrison, Taylor .133 24-6 15 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 1 1 6 0 .235 0 0 0-0 1 9 2 .833
12 Borunda, Torianna .000 21-3 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 2 3 0 .313 0 0 0-0 4 11 1 .938
8 Dennis, Abigail .000 11-0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 9 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Bowman, Jordan .000 18-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
25 Alvarado, Andraya .000 7-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 0-0 11 2 1 .929
Totals .240 48-48 1144 177 274 52 5 17 157 387 .338 115 35 252 9 .326 5 31 44-56 897 330 63 .951
Opponents .317 48-48 1273 274 403 62 17 44 243 631 .496 143 32 259 8 .396 11 13 77-91 912 327 43 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Leger, Brook 3.10 11-14 32 23 13 2-0 0 142.1 133 77 63 56 169 15 3 12 .242 5 11 0 4 9
16 Gress, Jennifer 6.63 3-1 21 2 0 0-0 0 31.2 49 32 30 17 22 13 2 5 .353 3 7 0 0 0
24 Bowman, Jordan 7.07 1-0 18 3 1 0-0 1 32.2 59 35 33 9 17 7 4 10 .399 2 2 0 3 0
26 Urquidez, Lisette 7.95 2-8 23 13 0 0-0 0 56.1 100 75 64 39 31 15 5 6 .377 3 8 0 2 3
22 Harrison, Taylor 8.83 1-6 22 6 0 0-0 1 35.2 58 50 45 22 20 12 3 9 .349 6 4 0 2 1
6 Bustillos, Maite 84.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 5 4 0 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.60 18-30 117 48 14 2 2 299.0 403 274 239 143 259 62 17 44 .317 20 32 0 11 13
Opponents 3.29 30-18 86 48 19 8 3 304.0 274 177 143 115 252 52 5 17 .240 16 35 0 5 31



2022 Eastern New Mexico University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Bowman, Jordan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
16 Gress, Jennifer 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
30 Loyola, Breanna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Urquidez, Lisette 108 92 14 2 .981 4 17 4 .810 0 0
4 Paredes, Jokaira 147 61 82 4 .973 6 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lopez, Edyn 70 36 32 2 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Shaw, Mackenzie 280 247 24 9 .968 0 65 14 .823 7 1
14 Galindo, Kianna 164 153 4 7 .957 7 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bustillos, Maite 45 43 0 2 .956 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Borunda, Torianna 16 4 11 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Larkins, Alanna 106 58 41 7 .934 4 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lucero, Ashlee 115 48 59 8 .930 9 0 0 — 0 0
0 Wooley, Sierra 56 44 8 4 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Alvarado, Andraya 14 11 2 1 .929 0 5 0 1.000 1 1
7 Martinez, Azalea 64 57 2 5 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Leger, Brook 33 6 24 3 .909 1 35 6 .854 0 0
15 Marrujo, Clarissa 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Vidal, Juliana 17 6 9 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Patterson, Mikenzey 20 17 0 3 .850 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
22 Harrison, Taylor 12 1 9 2 .833 0 13 1 .929 0 0
18 Mendoza, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dennis, Abigail 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1290 897 330 63 .951 38 77 14 .846 8 2
Opponents 1282 912 327 43 .966 32 44 12 .786 10 0


